# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM650440

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hichrom Limited		04/27/2021	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VWR International Ltd	
Street Address:	Hunter Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Magna Park	
City:	Lutterworth, Leicestershire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LE17 4XN	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1155201	ULTRASPHERE
Registration Number:	1428906	PARTISPHERE
Registration Number:	4278600	PARTISIL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@faegredrinker.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jennifer L. Dean

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 Address Line 2: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 219779.219905

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Jennifer L. Dean

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 Address Line 2: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joelle Zajk
SIGNATURE:	/joelle zajk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement - Hichrom Limited to VWR International Ltd\_#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement - Hichrom Limited to VWR International Ltd\_#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement - Hichrom Limited to VWR International Ltd\_#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement - Hichrom Limited to VWR International Ltd\_#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement - Hichrom Limited to VWR International Ltd\_#page5.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), effective as of the date of the last signature below, is made by Hichrom Limited, a private limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with an address of Hunter Boulevard, Magna Park, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, England, LE17 4XN (the "Company"), in favor of VWR International Ltd, a private limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with an address of Hunter Boulevard, Magna Park, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, England, LE17 4XN (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties agreed that the Company would assign, transfer, convey and deliver to the Assignee the intellectual property of the Company; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby execute and deliver this Agreement for recording with the Trademark Office or equivalent entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions;

### NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For £5 GBP and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Marks</u>"):
- (a) the trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit A hereto, together with the trade name and common law rights thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of the Company accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world, including, without limitation, the right to apply for and receive registrations of the Marks throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. The Company hereby authorizes the Trademark Office and the officials of equivalent entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Agreement upon request by the Assignee.

ACTIVE.126824471.03

- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year last signed below.

**COMPANY**:

Bv:

Name: Karen

itle: DIRECTOR

Date: 2004 21

ASSIGNEE:

By:

Name: EILINH ROBERTSON

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: 27 /04 /2021

# EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.
United Kingdom	PARTISIL	UK00910574572
United Kingdom	PARTISPHERE	UK00910574747
European Union	PARTISIL	010574572
European Union	PARTISPHERE	010574747
United States	ULTRASPHERE	1155201
United States	PARTISPHERE	1428906
United States	PARTISIL	4278600
Canada	PARTISIL	TMA222937

ACTIVE.126824471.03

RECORDED: 05/28/2021